
País: 
BRASIL 

Arquivo: 
B14 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 2 
(Balassa/Laursen) 

Planilha - Variável: 
BRVCBLS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 

Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a um normalização do Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1. 
 
VCR = (VCR1 – 1)  /  (VCR1 + 1),  
onde VCR1  é Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 1 
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


BRVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.543		0.520		0.530		0.565		0.523		0.586		0.592		0.593		0.602		0.605		0.622		0.616		0.626		0.657

		ISIC2-16		0.485		0.550		0.604		-0.296		-0.651		-0.700		-0.625		-0.582		-0.564		-0.607		-0.544		-0.520		-0.567		-0.598

		ISIC2-17		-0.181		-0.210		-0.238		-0.246		-0.263		-0.286		-0.334		-0.276		-0.310		-0.345		-0.363		-0.373		-0.429		-0.474

		ISIC2-18		-0.679		-0.744		-0.772		-0.764		-0.704		-0.717		-0.761		-0.745		-0.730		-0.761		-0.799		-0.823		-0.848		-0.858

		ISIC2-19		0.596		0.591		0.580		0.594		0.565		0.570		0.564		0.543		0.532		0.491		0.502		0.497		0.419		0.361

		ISIC2-20		0.306		0.336		0.349		0.449		0.472		0.471		0.514		0.520		0.550		0.502		0.483		0.439		0.404		0.338

		ISIC2-21		0.309		0.321		0.328		0.394		0.413		0.349		0.316		0.384		0.305		0.326		0.357		0.383		0.431		0.476

		ISIC2-22		-0.767		-0.724		-0.705		-0.689		-0.680		-0.736		-0.719		-0.666		-0.662		-0.718		-0.612		-0.698		-0.738		-0.761

		ISIC2-23		-0.853		-0.949		-0.895		-0.857		-0.840		-0.934		0.013		0.023		-0.122		-0.125		-0.117		-0.104		-0.240		-0.226

		ISIC2-24		-0.141		-0.129		-0.148		-0.152		-0.137		-0.237		-0.236		-0.241		-0.282		-0.272		-0.259		-0.235		-0.268		-0.216

		ISIC2-25		-0.128		-0.120		-0.124		-0.121		-0.128		-0.154		-0.193		-0.177		-0.217		-0.214		-0.182		-0.137		-0.148		-0.127

		ISIC2-26		0.017		0.059		0.081		0.121		0.139		0.096		0.146		0.149		0.165		0.164		0.192		0.174		0.064		0.052

		ISIC2-27		0.457		0.424		0.399		0.446		0.450		0.390		0.445		0.437		0.389		0.383		0.342		0.301		0.311		0.305

		ISIC2-28		-0.238		-0.214		-0.234		-0.260		-0.258		-0.255		-0.323		-0.281		-0.298		-0.294		-0.321		-0.292		-0.249		-0.120

		ISIC2-29		-0.189		-0.148		-0.165		-0.185		-0.190		-0.217		-0.192		-0.153		-0.109		-0.105		-0.125		-0.171		-0.188		-0.248

		ISIC2-30		-0.740		-0.764		-0.751		-0.681		-0.727		-0.768		-0.851		-0.855		-0.860		-0.836		-0.845		-0.877		-0.900		-0.870

		ISIC2-31		-0.369		-0.384		-0.401		-0.414		-0.413		-0.381		-0.412		-0.416		-0.430		-0.380		-0.315		-0.283		-0.276		-0.249

		ISIC2-32		-0.697		-0.658		-0.650		-0.614		-0.478		-0.407		-0.417		-0.503		-0.630		-0.488		-0.517		-0.643		-0.626		-0.665

		ISIC2-33		-0.760		-0.740		-0.685		-0.634		-0.662		-0.660		-0.687		-0.747		-0.754		-0.750		-0.727		-0.715		-0.725		-0.719

		ISIC2-34		-0.086		0.053		0.081		-0.042		0.018		-0.003		-0.028		0.008		0.023		0.089		0.095		0.037		0.047		-0.041

		ISIC2-35		-0.299		-0.200		-0.091		0.065		0.361		0.313		0.180		0.021		0.286		0.151		0.039		0.193		0.213		0.158

		ISIC2-36		-0.363		-0.352		-0.385		-0.349		-0.361		-0.368		-0.379		-0.372		-0.331		-0.392		-0.427		-0.465		-0.526		-0.540
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	BRASIL
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



BRVCBLS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.543		0.520		0.530		0.565		0.523		0.586		0.592		0.593		0.602		0.605		0.622

		ISIC2-16		0.485		0.550		0.604		-0.296		-0.651		-0.700		-0.625		-0.582		-0.564		-0.607		-0.545

		ISIC2-17		-0.181		-0.210		-0.238		-0.246		-0.263		-0.286		-0.334		-0.276		-0.310		-0.345		-0.363

		ISIC2-18		-0.679		-0.744		-0.772		-0.764		-0.704		-0.717		-0.761		-0.745		-0.730		-0.761		-0.799

		ISIC2-19		0.596		0.591		0.580		0.594		0.565		0.570		0.564		0.543		0.532		0.491		0.502

		ISIC2-20		0.306		0.336		0.349		0.449		0.472		0.471		0.514		0.520		0.550		0.502		0.483

		ISIC2-21		0.309		0.321		0.328		0.394		0.413		0.349		0.316		0.384		0.305		0.326		0.357

		ISIC2-22		-0.767		-0.724		-0.705		-0.689		-0.680		-0.736		-0.719		-0.666		-0.662		-0.718		-0.612

		ISIC2-23		-0.853		-0.949		-0.895		-0.857		-0.840		-0.934		0.013		0.023		-0.122		-0.125		-0.117

		ISIC2-24		-0.141		-0.129		-0.148		-0.152		-0.137		-0.237		-0.236		-0.241		-0.282		-0.272		-0.259

		ISIC2-25		-0.128		-0.120		-0.124		-0.121		-0.128		-0.154		-0.193		-0.177		-0.217		-0.214		-0.182

		ISIC2-26		0.017		0.059		0.081		0.121		0.139		0.096		0.146		0.149		0.165		0.164		0.192

		ISIC2-27		0.457		0.424		0.399		0.446		0.450		0.390		0.445		0.437		0.389		0.383		0.341

		ISIC2-28		-0.238		-0.214		-0.234		-0.260		-0.258		-0.255		-0.323		-0.281		-0.298		-0.294		-0.321

		ISIC2-29		-0.189		-0.148		-0.165		-0.185		-0.190		-0.217		-0.192		-0.153		-0.109		-0.105		-0.125

		ISIC2-30		-0.740		-0.764		-0.751		-0.681		-0.727		-0.768		-0.851		-0.855		-0.860		-0.836		-0.845

		ISIC2-31		-0.369		-0.384		-0.401		-0.414		-0.413		-0.381		-0.412		-0.416		-0.430		-0.380		-0.315

		ISIC2-32		-0.697		-0.658		-0.650		-0.614		-0.478		-0.407		-0.417		-0.503		-0.630		-0.488		-0.517

		ISIC2-33		-0.760		-0.740		-0.685		-0.634		-0.662		-0.660		-0.687		-0.747		-0.754		-0.750		-0.727

		ISIC2-34		-0.086		0.053		0.081		-0.042		0.018		-0.003		-0.028		0.008		0.023		0.089		0.095

		ISIC2-35		-0.299		-0.200		-0.091		0.065		0.361		0.313		0.180		0.021		0.286		0.151		0.039

		ISIC2-36		-0.363		-0.352		-0.385		-0.349		-0.361		-0.368		-0.379		-0.372		-0.331		-0.392		-0.427





